

ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, January 20, 2015

HB0007H2001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 16	After "(d)" insert "The commission may through rule and regulation require".
Page 3-line 17	Delete "shall" insert "to".
Page 4-line 20	Delete "shall" insert "may by rule and

regulation". ZWONITZER, DN.

HB0007H2002/ADOPTED

Delete the standing committee amendment (HB0007HS001/A) entirely.

- Page 1-line 1 After "fish;" delete balance of line.
- Page 1-line 2 Delete through "authorize" insert "authorizing".
- Page 1-line 3 After "restrictions" insert "providing for rulemaking;".
- Page 1-line 12 After "(a)" delete balance of line.

Page 1-line 13 Delete through "whereby".

Page 2-line 1 After "so" insert "." and delete balance of line.

Page 2-lines 2 through 23 Delete entirely.

Page 3-After line 18 Insert:

"(e) The commission may promulgate rules and regulations to administer and enforce the provisions of this section. The rules and regulations shall not require any person desiring to possess wildlife killed as a result of motor vehicle collisions on any public road or highway in the state to receive authorization by the commission before or after the person takes possession of the animal.".

Page 4-line 19 Delete through "<u>to</u>" insert "<u>acting in</u> accordance with". LINDHOLM

HB0009HS001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

- Page 58-line 8 Delete "in the following order:" insert "provided that the department shall".
- Page 58-line 10 Delete "(A)".
- Page 58-line 15 Delete ";" insert ".".
- Page 58-lines 17 through 23 Delete entirely.
- Page 59-lines 1 through 23 Delete entirely.
- Page 60-lines 1 through 14 Delete entirely. MADDEN, CHAIRMAN

HB0010HS001/ADOPTED

Page 9-line 13 Before "for" insert "which shall only be expended". NORTHRUP, VICE CHAIRMAN

HB0012HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 13 Strike first "section" insert "act".
- Page 1-line 15 Strike "in violation of this".
- Page 2-line 1 Strike "act,". PETROFF, CHAIRMAN

HB0012HW001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 3 After ";" insert "specifying the account restitution penalties for game violations shall be paid to;".
- Page 2-line 4 Strike "23-1-501(e)" insert "<u>23-1-501(b)</u>". BARLOW

HB0018H2001.01/ADOPTED [DIVIDED AMENDMENT] (CORRECTED COPY)

- Page 4-line 4 Delete "The agency".
- Page 4-line 7 Delete "The agency".
- Page 4-line 10 Delete "The agency".
- Page 4-line 14 Delete "The agency".
- Page 4-line 15 In the first standing committee divided amendment to this line (HB0018HS001.01/A) delete "or".
- Page 4-line 18 Delete "The agency".
- Page 4-line 19 Delete "." Insert "; or".

Page 4-After line 19 Insert:

"(viii) Uses a drone for data collection or monitoring that shall not be used for enforcement actions.".

STUBSON

HB0033HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 14	Delete	"2014"	insert	"2015".	HARVEY,
	CHAIRMAN				

HB0042HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 4 After "memos;" insert "providing an exemption;".
- Page 3-line 1 Delete "<u>Honored upon presentation to</u>" insert "Upon presentation, honored by".

Page 6-After line 6 Insert:

"(e) A gift certificate or merchant stored value card which has no expiration date and does not impose a fee of any kind in relation to the sale, redemption or replacement of the certificate or card, other than an initial charge not exceeding the face value of the certificate or card, is exempt from the requirements of this section.".

Page 6-line 7 Delete "<u>(e)</u>" insert "<u>(f)</u>". ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN

HB0042HW001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-lines 2 through 4 Delete entirely including the standing committee amendment (HB0042HS001/A) to line 4.
- Page 1-line 5 Delete "repeal date;" insert "exclude gift certificates, merchant stored value cards and credit memos from the act;".
- Page 1-line 11 Delete "34-24-114" insert "34-24-114(a)".
- Page 3-line 21 After "(a)" Strike existing language and delete new language.

Page 3-lines 22 and 23 Strike existing language and delete new language entirely.

Page 4-lines 1 through 6 Strike existing language and delete new language entirely and insert:

"Gift certificates, merchant stored value cards and credit memos are not subject to abandonment under this act."

Page 4-lines 8 through 23 Delete.

Page 5-lines 1 through 23 Delete.

Page 6-lines 1 through 7 Delete entirely including the standing committee amendment (HB0042HS001/A) to these lines.

Page 6-Before line 9 Insert:

"Section 2. W.S. 34-24-114(b) through (d) is repealed.

Page 6-line 9 Delete "Section 2" insert "Section 3". LINDHOLM

HB0051H2001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

- Page 2-line 4 After "<u>flares</u>" insert "<u>, vapor recovery</u> compressors".
- Page 2-line 5 After "<u>equipment.</u>" Insert "<u>Except as</u> provided in this paragraph,". LARSEN

HB0066HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-Above line 1 In the catch title, delete "mythical creature" insert "legendary critter".
- Page 1-line 1 Delete "mythical creature" insert "legendary critter".

- Page 1-line 2 Delete "mythical" insert "legendary".
- Page 1-line 3 Delete "creature" insert "critter".
- Page 1-line 9 Delete "mythical creature" insert "legendary critter".
- Page 1-line 11 After "with" insert "either".
- Page 1-line 12 Delete "throughout" insert "or pronghorns, being first sighted and native to Douglas,"; after "Wyoming" insert ","; delete "mythical creature" insert "legendary critter". PETROFF, CHAIRMAN

HB0104HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 3 After "specified;" insert "requiring a fee;".
- Page 1-line 15 Before "big" insert "<u>limited quota, full</u> price".
- Page 2-line 15 Strike "at no cost"; after "applicant" insert "at an administrative cost not to exceed the cost of the initial license,".
- Page 2-line 19 Delete "July 1, 2015" insert "January 1, 2016". PETROFF, CHAIRMAN

HJ0001HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 7 Delete "in the first,".
- Page 1-line 8 Delete through "amendments" insert ", particularly the tenth amendment".

Page 1-After line 13 Insert:

"WHEREAS, agency regulations often go beyond the intended authority granted by Congress; and". MILLER, CHAIRMAN

HJ0005HW002/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 2 Delete "remove any" insert "raise the".

Page 2-line 11 Reinsert all stricken language.

Page 2-line 12 Reinsert all stricken language through "of"; after reinserted "of" insert "seventy-five (75)".

Page 2-lines 13 through 18 Reinsert all stricken language.

Page 3-line 2 Delete "remove" insert "raise".

Page 3-line 3 Delete "of seventy (70)" insert "to seventy-five (75)." THRONE